

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center November 21, 2023 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
 - o October 3, 2023
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2023-20 An Ordinance amending Sections 96.15, 96.16, 96.17, 96.18, 96.19, and 96.99 of Title IX, General Regulations of the City of Dayton Code of Ordinances dealing with sidewalk maintenance in the City, including enforcement provisions and penalties for failure to maintain sidewalks.

Orders/Resolutions:

- Order Resolution 2023-26R An Order / Resolution accepting the reappointment of Marcus Carey, Darryl Cummins, Robert Sanders, Tom Quirk, Bryce C. Rhoades, and Jack Westwood and the appointment of James Dady as members of the Northern Kentucky Regional Ethics Authority Enforcement Committee for a twoyear term, commencing February 1, 2023, and expiring on January 31, 2025.
- Order Resolution 2023-27R An Order / Resolution designating a portion of Greendevil Lane from what used to be its intersection with 4th Avenue to its existing intersection with 5th Avenue as a pedestrian-only thoroughfare after Dayton Independent Schools completes its construction of its new athletic facility at this location.
- Order Resolution 2023-28R An Order / Resolution of the Dayton City Council
 adopting a sidewalk maintenance policy in conjunction with adoption of a new
 sidewalk maintenance ordinance.
- Order Resolution 2023-29R An Order / Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, appointing Kilee Schroder to the Dayton Housing Authority.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments



- \circ Alvena Stanfield Comments regarding traffic issues in the 300 block of 6^{th} Avenue.
- New Business
- Adjournment